FORM <b>PTC</b> I- <b>1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	06-07-1999	1 COVER SHEET  Patent and Trademark Office  JUN 2 1999					
To the Honorable Com	101057709	e record the attached original documente or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Keiji OHTA Kaichi SUZUKI		Name: KEY COFFEE, INC.					
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X☐ No	2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan					
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment	☐ Merger	Sweet Addressx					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other		Cityx X State: XX					
Execution Date: Februa	ry 16, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach d? 전 Yes 디 No					
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):	4.2.71					
If this document is being	filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No	·(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/171,497							
	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Eugene Li	eberstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internet Addressx		🖫 Enclosed					
	PO BOX 2198	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Sixeet Address: NEW YOR	ND CENTRAL STATION IK, NEW YORK 10163-2198	8. Deposit account number:					
& Chyxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	State: XXXXXXXIRXXX	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
06/04/1999 HTHAI1 00000209 09171497 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
the original document.	and the second s	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
Eugene Lieberstein 5/28/99  Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date  4							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

2. Name and address of receiving party (2nd assignee)

NAME: YAMANAKA SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISA

ADDRESS: 17, Hanazono, Ogino-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan

PATENT REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0430

## **ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

W	hereas, I/We (1) 1) Keiji OHTA and 2) Kaichi SUZUKI
of (2) 1)	1-17-6, Edakita, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
2)	23-14, Hanazono, Uchihata-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi,
	Kyoto, Japan
- 10-11-5-11-5-11-5-11-5-11-5-11-5-11-5-	
have inve	ented certain new and useful improvements in (3)
Have Hive	
fan whiah	DRINK-EXTRACTING BAG EQUIPPED WITH HOLDING ELEMENT
	application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) a) is about to be
made or t	b) has been made;
Ar	nd Whereas, (5) 1) KEY COFFEE, INC. and 2) YAMANAKA SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISH
of (6)1)34	4-4, Nishi-Shimbashi, 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan and
2) 1	17,Hanazono, Ogino-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan
is/are des	sirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained
therefor;	
No	ow Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable
considera	ition (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned,
transferre	ed and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said
(5) KEY C	OFFEE, INC. and YAMANAKA SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title,
•	est In and to the said Invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification
	red and executed by me/us on (8)
	In the U.S. Patent Office under Ser. No. (9) 09/171.497 on (10) October 20, 1998

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0431

preparatory to obtain	ning Letters Patent	therefor; said inv	ention, applic	ation and Let	ters Patent		
to be held and enjoy	yed by the said (5)	KEY COFFEE,	INC. and	YAMANAKA	SANGYO		
KABUSHIKI KAIS	SHA		to the	full end of ti	he term for		
which said Letters P	Patent are granted,	as fully and entire	ly as the sam	ne would have	e been held		
by me/us had this a	ssignment and tra	nsfer not been m	ade.				
In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand this							
(11) 16th	day of February	<u>/</u>	<u>-</u> .				
WITNESSES:		INV	ENTOR(S):				
		(1)	lev ?				
		Ke	iji OHTA				
		1	aichi 🗸	linki.			
		<u>(2)                                    </u>	ichi SUZU	VE YOU	<del></del>		
		Ka		ΝI			
		(3)					
		19/	1.00				

**RECORDED: 06/02/1999**